

2023033 Assessable Streets and Alleys (#8376447)

**Owner: Racine WI, City of
Solicitor: Racine WI, City of
03/08/2023 02:00 PM CST**

					A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.		Milwaukee General Construction		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	204.015	REMOVING CURB & GUTTER	LF	3842	\$5.00	\$19,210.00	\$4.50	\$17,289.00	\$5.20	\$19,978.40
2	204.01	REMOVING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	25	\$4.50	\$112.50	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$27.80	\$695.00
3	204.011	REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACE	SY	8792.44	\$4.50	\$39,565.98	\$8.05	\$70,779.14	\$5.95	\$52,315.02
4	204.0155	REMOVING CONCRETE SIDEWALKS & DRIVEWAYS	SY	659	\$4.50	\$2,965.50	\$9.00	\$5,931.00	\$8.67	\$5,713.53
5	204.022	REMOVING STORM INLETS	EACH	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
6	204.0245	REMOVING STORM SEWER	LF	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00
7	205.01	EXCAVATION COMMON	CY	2839	\$18.00	\$51,102.00	\$19.25	\$54,650.75	\$29.28	\$83,125.92
8	305.012	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4-INCH	TONS	5393.89	\$17.00	\$91,696.13	\$18.00	\$97,090.02	\$22.89	\$123,466.14
9	415.007	CONCRETE PAVEMENT 7-INCH	SY	1205	\$56.00	\$67,480.00	\$52.50	\$63,262.50	\$51.81	\$62,431.05
10	415.009	CONCRETE PAVEMENT 9-INCH	SY	6593.44	\$54.00	\$356,045.76	\$55.00	\$362,639.20	\$53.32	\$351,562.22
11	415.031	CONCRETE ALLEY PAVEMENT 7-INCH	SY	1020	\$61.00	\$62,220.00	\$55.00	\$56,100.00	\$56.97	\$58,109.40
12	416.016	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 6-INCH	SY	392.33	\$62.00	\$24,324.46	\$72.00	\$28,247.76	\$62.25	\$24,422.54
13	416.018	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 8-INCH	SY	282	\$65.00	\$18,330.00	\$76.50	\$21,573.00	\$82.41	\$23,239.62
14	416.062	DRILLED DOWEL BARS	EACH	33.67	\$15.00	\$505.05	\$15.00	\$505.05	\$11.70	\$393.94
15	465.0105	ASPHALT SURFACE - DRIVEWAY 3-INCH	SY	58	\$80.00	\$4,640.00	\$65.50	\$3,799.00	\$70.00	\$4,060.00
16	601.0409	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 30 - INCH TYPE A	LF	3962	\$27.00	\$106,974.00	\$24.70	\$97,861.40	\$24.73	\$97,980.26
17	602.0405	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4-INCH	SF	136	\$10.00	\$1,360.00	\$10.00	\$1,360.00	\$10.39	\$1,413.04
18	602.0415	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6-INCH	SF	0.00E+00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12.00	\$0.00
19	608.0512	STORM SEWER PIPE RCP CLASS IV 15-INCH	LF	50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
20	608.0512	STORM SEWER PIPE RCP CLASS V 12-INCH	LF	50	\$145.00	\$7,250.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00
21	611.043	RECONSTRUCT STORM INLETS	EACH	5	\$1,650.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,650.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,650.00	\$8,250.00
22	619.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$9,650.00	\$9,650.00	\$19,359.49	\$19,359.49
23	625.01	TOPSOIL	SY	2017	\$7.00	\$14,119.00	\$3.50	\$7,059.50	\$3.50	\$7,059.50
24	628.7015	INLET PROTECTION TYPE C	EACH	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$56.00	\$1,120.00	\$56.00	\$1,120.00
25	631.03	SOD WATER	M GAL	45.5	\$35.00	\$1,592.50	\$38.00	\$1,729.00	\$38.00	\$1,729.00
26	631.1	SOD LAWN	SY	2017	\$6.50	\$13,110.50	\$5.25	\$10,589.25	\$5.25	\$10,589.25
27	643.5	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PROJECT)	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,165.38	\$3,165.38
28	690.015	SAWING ASPHALT	LF	92	\$2.00	\$184.00	\$1.50	\$138.00	\$2.35	\$216.20
29	690.025	SAWING CONCRETE	LF	237	\$3.00	\$711.00	\$3.00	\$711.00	\$2.35	\$556.95
30	900.14	PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT TYPE A	SY	42	\$88.00	\$3,696.00	\$134.50	\$5,649.00	\$90.00	\$3,780.00
31	900.2	ADJUSTING SANITARY MANHOLES	EACH	5	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
32	900.2001	RECONSTRUCT SANITARY MANHOLES	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
33	900.3003	STORM WATER INLETS TYPE A	EACH	1	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
34	900.3005	ADJUST STORM INLETS	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
35	900.3007	STORM WATER INLETS TYPE B	EACH	4	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
36	900.6108	Remove and Reinstall mailboxes	EACH	16	\$110.00	\$1,760.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$101.00	\$1,616.00
37	900.6109	Temporary Mailbox and Stand	LS	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$508.00	\$508.00
Base Bid Total:					\$968,204.38		\$968,233.57		\$1,002,705.85	